New Hampshire 201 8
Department of
MS-27

Revenue Administration

School Budget Form
Hinsdale School District

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24
Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:
July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting
Febcuas S -GN S

This form was posted with the warrant on:

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my
belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name Position Slgnature
}_/( AN \_}E\_)f %_.r\‘\"t—/; ‘h/\\‘)L?L.. ; 7‘4}?5 g
hu,kjkuf? HCmIOw CL et _ v; : oy
(J Wi O q L&L'l_ 7 /fg’-’\_, I m)/@—;ﬁ-

Tames MacDe el i | AT i

L\“—‘-'\\ O ug‘\l"\'\ @k‘cﬁc c_J[ LA ‘V\_,’QD ; 4_/»{_‘—,{_!\

o3 l_,//w/%ff , fyﬂt/‘-/"‘ : iy L

S bosfrm v

Shecen V. /Jo;- o

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal

hitps://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
hitp://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/
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New Hampshire 2018
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27
Appropriations
Budget Budget
School Board's School Board's Committee’s Committee's
Appropriations Appropriations Appropriations Appropriations Appropriations
Expenditures Prior  Current Year as Ensuing FY Ensuing FY Ensuing FY Ensuing FY
Account Purpose Article Year Approved by DRA (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Instruction
1100-1199 Regular Programs 1 $3,729,175 $4,076,730 $4,289,138 $0 $4,289,138 $0
1200-1299 Special Programs 1 $1,625,593 $1,772,888 $1,840,547 $0 $1,840,547 %0
1300-1399 Vocational Programs 1 $51,633 $73,793 $72,646 30 $72,646 $0
1400-1499 Other Programs 1 $208,377 $231,532 $277,025 50 $277,025 $0
1500-1599 Non-Public Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1600-1699 Adult/Continuing Education Programs 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1700-1799 Community/Junior College Education Programs 1 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
1800-1899 Community Service Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 §0
Instruction Subtotal $5,614,778 $6,154,943 $6,479,356 $0 $6,479,356 $0
Support Services
2000-2199 Student Support Services 1 $1,010,538 $1,116,628 $1,178,649 $0 $1,178,649 50
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services 1 $175,948 $225,154 $269,436 $0 $269,436 $0
Support Services Subtotal $1,186,486 $1,341,782 $1,448,085 $0 $1,448,085 $0
General Administration
0000-0000 Collective Bargaining $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2310 (840) School Board Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2310-2319 Other School Board 1 $28,220 $41,606 $41,106 $0 $41,106 $0
General Administration Subtotal $28,220 $41,606 $41,106 $0 $41,106 $0
Executive Administration
2320 (310) SAU Management Services 1 $316,541 $309,385 $326,301 $0 $326,301 $0
2320-2399 All Other Administration 1 $246,125 $257,594 $271,341 $0 $271,341 $0
2400-2499 School Administration Service 1 $548,687 $603,860 $602,954 $0 $602,954 $0
2500-2599 Business 1 $308,593 $314,324 $315,460 $0 $315,460 $0
2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance 1 $1,007,718 $1,114,146 $1,147,428 50 $1,147,428 $0
2700-2799 Student Transportation 1 $341,164 $424 461 $456,304 $0 $456,304 30
2800-2999 Support Service, Central and Other 1 $362,796 $466,923 $493,974 $0 $493,974 $0
Executive Administration Subtotal $3,131,624 $3,490,693 $3,613,762 $0 $3,613,762 $0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Non-Instructional Services

3100
3200

Food Service Operations 1
Enterprise Operations
Non-Instructional Services Subtotal

Facilities Acquisition and Construction

4100 Site Acquisition
4200 Site Improvement
4300 Architectural/Engineering
4400 Educational Specification Development
4500 Building Acquisition/Construction 1
4600 Building Improvement Services 1
4900 Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal
Other Outlays
5110 Debt Service - Principal 1
5120 Debt Service - Interest 1

Other Outlays Subtotal

Fund Transfers

5220-5221
5222-5229
5230-5239
5254
5300-5399
9990
9992

To Food Service 1
To Other Special Revenue 1
To Capital Projects
To Agency Funds
Intergovernmental Agency Allocation
Supplemental Appropriation
Deficit Appropriation
Fund Transfers Subtotal

Total Operating Budget Appropriations

MS-27

2018
Appropriations

$0 $1
$0 50
$0 $1
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
80 $0
$0 $3,300,000
$0 $1
$0 $0
$0 $3,300,001
$650,000 $650,000
$257,974 $262,974
$907,974 $912,974
$298,290 $250,000
$576,867 $510,000
50 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$875,157 $760,000
$11,744,239 $16,002,000

$1
$0
$1

$0
$0
$0
$0
$450,000
$1
$0
$450,001

$720,425
$223,819
$944,244

$250,000
$510,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$760,000

$13,736,555

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
50
$0
$0
$0

$0

$1
$0
$1

$0
$0
§0
$0
$450,000
$1
$0
$450,001

$720,425
$223,819
$944,244

$250,000
$510,000
$0
$0
80
$0
$0
$760,000

$13,736,555
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$0
$0
50
$0
$0
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$0
$0
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50
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account Purpose

5251 Tao Capital Reserve Fund

5252 To Expendable Trust Fund
5253 To Non-Expendable Trust Fund

Total Proposed Special Articles

MS-27

2018
MS-27

Special Warrant Articles

School Board's

Appropriations Appropriations
Expenditures Prior Current Year as Ensuing FY
Article Year Approved by DRA (Recommended)
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

Budget Budget
School Board's Committee's Committee's
Appropriations Appropriations Appropriations

Ensuing FY Ensuing FY Ensuing FY
(Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
%0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
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Account
1100-1199

1200-1299

2200-2299

2400-2499

2600-2699

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Purpose
Regular Programs

Special Programs
Instructional Staff Services
School Administration Service

Plant Cperations and Maintenance

Total Proposed Individual Articles

MS-27

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

2018
MS-27

Individual Warrant Articles

Expenditures Prior

Article Year
2
Negotiated Cost ltems
2
Negotiated Cost ltems
2
Negotiated Cost Items
2
Negotiated Cost ltems
2
Negotiated Cost ifems

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Appropriations
Current Year as
Approved by DRA

$0

$0

$0

50

$0

$0

School Board's
Appropriations
Ensuing FY
(Recommended)

$4,330

$37,346

$3,051

$974

$11,389

$57,090

School Board's
Appropriations
Ensuing FY
(Not Recommended)

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Budget Budget
Committee's Committee's
Appropriations Appropriations
Ensuing FY Ensuing FY
(Recommended) (Not Recommended)
$4,330 $0
$37,346 $0
$3,051 $0
$974 $0
$11,389 $0
$57,090 $0
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Account

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Source

Local Sources

1300-1349
1400-1449
1500-1599
1600-1699
1700-1799
1800-1899
1900-1999

Tuition

Transportation Fees
Earnings on Investments
Food Service Sales

Student Activities
Community Service Activities

Other Local Sources

State Sources

3210
3215
3220
3230
3240-3249
3250
3260
3270
3290-3299

School Building Aid
Kindergarten Building Aid
Kindergarten Aid

Special Education Aid
Vocational Aid

Adult Education

Child Nutrition

Driver Education

Other State Sources

Federal Sources

4100-4539
4540
4550
4560
4570
4580
4590-4999
4810

MS-27

Federal Program Grants
Vocational Education
Adult Education

Child Nutrition
Disabilities Programs
Medicaid Distribution

Other Federal Sources (non-4810)

Federal Forest Reserve

Local Sources Subtotal

State Sources Subtotal

Federal Sources Subtotal

2018
MS-27

Revenues

Revised Revenues
Current Year

Article
1 $40,000

$0

$0

1 $100,000

1 $6,000

$0

1 $60,000
$206,000

1 $2,262,803
$0

1 $0
1 $42,000
1 $15,000
$0

1 $10,000
$0

$0

$2,329,803

1 $510,000
$0
$0

1 $140,000
$0

1 $120,000
$0
$0

$770,000

School Board's
Estimated Revenues

$42,000
50

$0
$100,000
$6,000
$0
$60,000
$208,000

$912,803
$0

$60,000
$40,000
$20,000

$0

$10,000

$0

$0
$1,042,803

$510,000
$0
$0
$140,000
$0
$120,000
$0
$0
$770,000

Budget Committee's
Estimated Revenues

$42,000
$0

$0
$100,000
$6,000
$0
$60,000
$208,000

$912,803
$0

$60,000
$40,000
$20,000

$0

$10,000

$0

$0
$1,042,803

$510,000
$0
$0
$140,000
$0
$120,000
$0
$0
$770,000
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New Hampshire 2018

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27
Revenues
Other Financing Sources

5110-5139  Sale of Bonds or Notes $1,500,000 $0 30
5140 Reimbursement Anticipation Notes $0 $0 $0
5221 Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund $0 $0 $0
5222 Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds 1 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000
5230 Transfer from Capital Project Funds $0 $0 $0
5251 Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds $0 $0 $0
5252 Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds $0 $0 $0
5253 Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds $0 $0 $0
5300-5699  Other Financing Sources $0 $0 $0
9997 Supplemental Appropriation (Contra) $0 $0 $0
9998 Amount Voted from Fund Balance $0 $0 $0
9999 Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes 1 $378,439 $300,000 $300,000
Other Financing Sources Subtotal : $1,898,439 $320,000 $320,000
Total Estimated Revenues and Credits $5,204,242 $2,340,803 $2,340,803
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MS-27

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Item

Operating Budget Appropriations

Special Warrant Articles

Individual Warrant Articles

Total Appropriations

Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised

2018
MS-27

Budget Summary

Current Year
$12,664,500
$3,337,500
$0
$16,002,000
$5,204,242
$4,723,602
$6,074,156

School Board
Ensuing FY

(Recommended)
$13,736,555
$0

$57,090
$13,793,645
$2,340,803
$4,728,678
$6,724,164

Budget Committee

Ensuing FY
(Recommended)

$13,736,555
$0

$57,090
$13,793,645
$2,340,803
$4,728,678
$6,724,164
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